

HB1352_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB24-1352 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 15, strike lines 8 through 13 and substitute:
2 "(a) "COLD-CLIMATE HEAT PUMP" HAS THE MEANING SET FORTH IN
3 SECTION 39-22-554."

4 Page 15, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute:
5 "(I) IS CAPABLE OF PROVIDING A MINIMUM OF ONE TON AND A
6 MAXIMUM OF FIVE TONS OF THERMAL ENERGY;"

7 Page 16, strike line 26 and substitute "ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS
8 AND TOWNHOUSES AS DEFINED IN THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
9 CODE."

10 Page 17, line 9, strike "COMPENSATION." and substitute "COMPENSATION
11 AND IS A QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR PURSUANT TO SECTION 39-22-554."

12 Page 17, line 27, strike "2024," and substitute "2025," and strike "2034,"
13 and substitute "2035,"

14 Page 18, line 16, strike "CRITERIA:" and substitute "CRITERIA, WITH A
15 MAXIMUM INCREASE OF FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS:"

16 Page 18, after line 21 insert:
17 "(II) THE ELIGIBLE COLD-CLIMATE HEAT PUMP OR
18 GROUND-SOURCE HEAT PUMP IS INSTALLED BY A HOME BUILDER OR AN
19 HVAC CONTRACTOR THAT UTILIZES COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
20 AGREEMENTS;"

21 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

22 Page 19, strike lines 13 through 20 and substitute:
23 "(VII) THE ELIGIBLE COLD-CLIMATE HEAT PUMP OR
24 GROUND-SOURCE HEAT PUMP IS INSTALLED IN A PROPERTY THAT HAS
25 IMPLEMENTED VERIFIED ENERGY EFFICIENCY MEASURES WITHIN THREE
26 YEARS BEFORE THE DATE THAT THE ELIGIBLE COLD-CLIMATE HEAT PUMP
27 OR GROUND-SOURCE HEAT PUMP IS INSTALLED AND HAS SAVED AN
28 AVERAGE OF AT LEAST TEN PERCENT ANNUALLY;"

29 Page 19, line 23 after "EQUIPMENT" insert "ON SITE".

30 Page 20, strike lines 9 through 12 and substitute:
31 "(B) SUBMITTING AN AGREEMENT SIGNED BY THE OWNER OF THE

1 ELIGIBLE COLD-CLIMATE HEAT PUMP OR GROUND-SOURCE HEAT PUMP
2 THAT STATES THAT THE OWNER IS WILLING TO PARTICIPATE IN A
3 POST-INSTALLATION SURVEY; AND

4 (C) PARTICIPATING IN AT LEAST ONE TWO-HOUR FOCUS GROUP LED
5 BY THE OFFICE."

6 Page 20, strike lines 13 through 27.

7 Page 21, strike lines 1 and 2.

8 Page 23, line 10, strike "TAXPAYER'S" and substitute "TAXPAYER'S,
9 INVESTOR'S, OR FINANCING ENTITY'S".

10 Page 24, line 14, strike "2039." and substitute "2040."

11 Page 35, strike lines 2 through 8.

12 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

13 Strike "TAXPAYER" and substitute "TAXPAYER, INVESTOR, OR FINANCING
14 ENTITY" on: **Page 22**, lines 3, 14, 20, 21, and 24; and **Page 23**, lines 2, 8,
15 11, 23, and 25.

** ** ** ** **